Anastasia Mosquito
Control District

of St. Johns County
www.amedsje.org

District Board Meeting
October 14, 2021
Thursday at

5:00 P.M



ANASTASIA MOSQUITO CONTROL DISTRICT
ST. JOHNS COUNTY

PROPOSED AGENDA
Thursday, October 14, 2021

5:00pm

Invocation and Pledge: Commissioner Brandhorst

Consent Items: Approval of:

BN e

© 0N oW

Treasurer’s Report

Vouchers (Cancelled Checks)

Chemical Inventory

Minutes: Regular Board Meeting, September 9, 2021 at 5:00 pm, 1% public hearing, September 9
at 5:30pm, final public hearing, September 23 at 5:30pm, and a special meeting, September 23
at 5:00pm.

Annual physical inventory

Agreement between AMCD and Mobisoft for data serve hosting

Board members to attend the AMCA annual meeting, Jacksonville, FL, Feb 28-March 4, 2022
Holidays work schedule

Job descriptions (Chief Pilot/Aviation Manager, Pilot, and Mosquito Control Engineer)

Unfinished Business:

1.

2.

Discussion and approval of a policy for Board members to contact legislators and media reporters
Mr. Wayne Flowers (10 min)
Discussion and approval of MoU for helicopter landing between AMCD and County

Mr. Flowers & Dr. Xue (10 min)

New Business:

1.
2.
3.

Update about the SIT build project progress ... Mr. Weaver (5 min)

DoD grant progress report/PPt (survey part)... Dr. Vindhya Aryaprema (15 min)
Discussion about COVID-19 and vaccination for Board members and employees .. Commissioner
Mrs. Moeller (10 min)

Reports:

1.
2.

Director
Attorney

Commissioners’ reports and comments:




Consents



ANASTASIA MOSQUITO CONTROL DISTRICT OF ST. JOHNS COUNTY

TREASURER'S REPORT

September 2021 Reconcile

Report for October 2021 Meeting

Cash Balances Ending:

Local Fund

S.B.A. Fund

Bank of America

Total Funds as of 09/3021

Source of Income Local/ SBA Fund:

Taxes

Prior Year Tax Distrib.

SBA Fund- Return on Investment
Local Fund, Interest

Grant Momey

Surplus Sales
Dormatory Rent
Total Deposits by 09/30/21

9/30/21

(E-Pay Account)

9/30/21

(Gross, before Tax Collector's Commission)

Dept. of Defense, Smart Cage/ UF, Central Life,
Woodstream

$ 3,299,628.66
$ 5,478,372.52
$ 304,758.12
$ 9,082,759.30
$ -
$ -
$ 396.84
$ =
$ 63,995.21
$ -
$ -
$ 64,392.05

CHEMICAL & INSECTICIDE INVENTORY

Report for October 2021 Meeting

Summary

VOUCHERS PRESENTED

Report for October 2021 Meeting

Local Fund Several



4:32 PM

10/05/21
Accrual Basis

Anastasia Mosquito Control District

VOUCHERS (Electronic Bill Pay & Canceled Checks)
From 09/01/21 through 09/30/21

Date Num

Name

Memo

110 - Wells Fargo Bank - Local
110-A - QuickBooks Bill Pay

Total 110-A - QuickBooks Bill Pay

110 - Wells Fargo Bank - Local - Other

09/01/2021 8081
09/01/2021 8082
09/01/2021 Direcet Dep
09/01/2021 Direct Dep
09/01/2021 Direct Dep
09/01/2021 Direct Dep
09/01/2021 Direct Dep
09/01/2021 Direct Dep
09/02/2021 9-#426
09/02/2021 9-#426
09/02/2021 9-#426
09/02/2021 9-#426
09/02/2021 8083
09/02/2021 8084
09/03/2021 9-#436
09/07/2021 9-#476R
09/07/2021 9-#417
09/08/2021 8085
09/08/2021 8086
09/08/2021 WIRE
09/08/2021 Direct Dep
09/08/2021 Direct Dep
09/08/2021 Direct Dep
09/09/2021 Phone Pay
09/13/2021 Debit
09/13/2021

09/16/2021 9-#477
09/16/2021 O-#4T77
09/16/2021 9-#477
09/16/2021 9-#477
09/22/2021 9-#425R
09/29/2021 8087
09/29/2021 8088
09/29/2021 8089
09/29/2021 8090
09/29/2021 8091
09/29/2021 8092
09/29/2021 Direct Dep
09/29/2021 Direct Dep
09/29/2021 WIRE
09/29/2021 WIRE
09/29/2021 WIRE
09/30/2021 9-#478
09/30/2021 9-#478
09/30/2021 9-#478
09/30/2021 9-#478
09/30/2021 8093

Nationwide Retir...
Nationwide Retir...

Ed Orzechowski

Catherine Brand...

Gayle Gardner
Gina LeBlanc
Jeanne Moeller
Panagiota Becker
Payroll

Payroll

Payroll

Payroll

Argos

Argos

Blue Cross Blue...
Defense Dept
Florida Retirem...
Charolette Hall
Courtney Cunni...
Bank of America
Dena Autry

Kai Blore

Kay Gaines
Bank of America
Paypal

wells Fargo
Payroll

Payroll

Payroll

Payroll
SmartCage-UF
PGIT

ThompsonBaker...
Nationwide Retir...
Nationwide Retir...
Compass Group...

VyStar Credit U...
Dana Smith
Ralph Bruner
Bell Textron, Mi...

Coastal Helicopt...

EXTEX Enginee...
Payroll

Payroll

Payroll

Payroll

Ann Simpson

Total 110 - Wells Fargo Bank - Local - Other

Total 110 - Wells Fargo Bank - Local

TOTAL

VOID: Entity Code#0037184-001
Entity Code#0037184-001
Aerial Mechanic Assistance
Sept. 2021 Supply Checks
Sept. 2021 Supply Checks
Sept. 2021 Supply Checks
Sept. 2021 Supply Checks
Sept. 2021 Supply Checks
Taxes Withheld

Bank Account, Other
Credit Union

Net Pay to Bank

VOID: 121329

121329

A5658

Grant Money 06/01/21 thru 07/1...
FRS August 2021 Employer Co...

FL Blue Rebate 2020
FL Blue Rebate 2020
For Bill Pay

428

Tuition PHD Program Employee...

FL Blue Rebate 2020

4356 2200 0207 4579

G-Mail additional Storage
Bank Analysis Fee, Charges
Taxes Withheld

Bank Account, Other

Credit Union

Net Pay to Bank

08/01/21 thru 08/31/21 Inv#10
WC FL1 0554001- 12-10
Acct#ANAST-3

Entity Code#0037184-001
Entity Code#0037184-001
EDU Facility

H.S.A Funds Taylor Ballantyne

Travel Reimburse, Ft. Rutgers &...
Travel Reimburse, Ft. Rutgers &...
Propeller Replacement, INSUR...

Helicopter Replacement Parts, |...
Helicopter Replacement Parts, |...

Taxes Withheld
Bank Account, Other
Credit Union

Net Pay to Bank

Sanitized the Building during Co...

Cir

SR MR IR MM NN N XN XX XXX XXX XXXXXXXXXX

XXX XXXXXX

Amount Balance
4,096,101.89
-8,924,378.32
-8,924,378.32
13,020,480.21
0.00 13,020,480.21
-980.00 13,019,500.21
-780.00 13,018,720.21
-100.00 13,018,620.21
-100.00 13,018,520.21
-100.00 13,018,420.21
-100.00 13,018,320.21
-100.00 13,018,220.21
-18,480.19 12,999,740.02
-2,339.16 12,997,400.86
-725.00 12,996,675.86
-53,528.28 12,943,147.58
0.00 12,943,147.58
-221.50 12,942,926.08
14,487.59 12,957,413.67
27,326.27 12,984,739.94
-22,5654.42 12,962,185.52
-6.65 12,962,178.87
-42.80 12,962,136.07
-250,000.00 12,712,136.07
-73.37 12,712,062.70
-1,592.07 12,710,470.63
-92.74 12,710,377.89
-13,754.35 12,696,623.54
-1.99 12,696,621.55
-144.10 12,696,477.45
-17,315.67 12,679,161.78
-2,789.16 12,676,372.62
-725.00 12,675,647.62
-49,529.53 12,626,118.09
6,415.46 12,632,533.55
-37,251.00 12,595,282.55
-115,428.00 12,479,854.55
-980.00 12,478,874.55
-980.00 12,477,894.55
-27,275.83 12,450,618.72
-658.36 12,449,960.36
-199.57 12,449,760.79
-47.00 12,449,713.79
-127,661.01 12,322,052.78
-5,848.41 12,316,204.37
-17,813.69 12,298,390.68
-18,147.97 12,280,242.71
-2,339.16 12,277,903.55
-725.00 12,277,178.55
-52,607.12 12,224,571.43
-950.00 12,223,621.43
-796,858.78 12,223,621.43
-796,858.78 3,299,243.11
-796,858.78 3,299,243.11

Page 1



4:08 PM
10/05/21

Anastasia Mosquito Control District

Reconciliation Summary
110 - Wells Fargo Bank - Local, Period Ending 09/30/2021

Beginning Balance
Cleared Transactions

Checks and Payments - 41 items
Deposits and Credits - 5 items

Total Cleared Transactions

Cleared Balance

Uncleared Transactions

Checks and Payments - 7 items
Total Uncleared Transactions

Register Balance as of 09/30/2021

New Transactions

Checks and Payments - 1 item

Total New Transactions

Ending Balance

Sep 30, 21

4,230,999.87

-796,462.89
48,614.87

-747,848.02

3,483,151.85

-183,523.19
-183,523.19

3,299,628.66

-6,033.49
-6,033.49

3,293,5695.17

Page 1



4:08 PM Anastasia Mosquito Control District

10/05/21 Reconciliation Detail
110 - Wells Fargo Bank - Local, Period Ending 09/30/2021

Type Date Num Name Cir Amount Balance

Beginning Balance 4,230,999.87
Cleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 41 items

Bill Pmt -Check 08/18/2021 8075 Nationwide Retirem... X -1,005.00 -1,005.00
Bill Pmt -Check 08/23/2021 8076 Argos X -17,221.63 -18,226.63
Bill Pmt -Check 08/25/2021 8077 Compass Group Inc. X -108,585.62 -126,812.25
Bill Pmt -Check 08/25/2021 8078 CustomAquarium.com X -4,998.00 -131,810.25
Bill Pmt -Check 08/25/2021 8079 Florida Best Block X -387.73 -132,197.98
Bill Pmt -Check 08/26/2021 8080 VyStar Credit Union X -2,700.00 -134,897.98
Bill Pmt -Check 09/01/2021 8082 Nationwide Retirem... X -980.00 -135,877.98
Bill Pmt -Check 09/01/2021 Direce... Ed Orzechowski X -780.00 -136,657.98
Bill Pmt -Check 09/01/2021 Direct ... Catherine Brandhorst X -100.00 -136,757.98
Bill Pmt -Check 09/01/2021 Direct ... Panagiota Becker X -100.00 -136,857.98
Bill Pmt -Check 09/01/2021 Direct ... Jeanne Moeller X -100.00 -136,957.98
Bill Pmt -Check 09/01/2021 Direct... Gayle Gardner X -100.00 -137,057.98
Bill Pmt -Check 09/01/2021 Direct ... Gina LeBlanc X -100.00 -137,157.98
General Journal 09/02/2021 9-#426  Payroll X -53,528.28 -190,686.26
General Journal 09/02/2021 9-#426 Payroll X -18,480.19 -209,166.45
General Journal 09/02/2021 9-#426  Payroll X -2,339.16 -211,505.61
General Journal 09/02/2021 9-#426 Payroll X -725.00 -212,230.61
Bill Pmt -Check 09/02/2021 8084 Argos X -221.50 -212,452.11
General Journal 09/07/2021 9-#417 Florida Retirement S... X -22,554.42 -235,006.53
Check 09/08/2021 WIRE Bank of America X -250,000.00 -485,006.53
Bill Pmt -Check 09/08/2021 Direct... Kai Blore X -1,592.07 -486,598.60
Bill Pmt -Check 09/08/2021 Direct ... Kay Gaines X -92.74 -486,691.34
Bill Pmt -Check 09/08/2021 Direct ... Dena Autry X -73.37 -486,764.71
Bill Pmt -Check 09/08/2021 8086 Courtney Cunningham X -42.80 -486,807.51
Bill Pmt -Check 09/08/2021 8085 Charolette Hall X -6.65 -486,814.16
Bill Pmt -Check 09/09/2021 Phone... Bank of America X -13,754.35 -500,568.51
Check 09/13/2021 wells Fargo X -144.10 -500,712.61
Bill Pmt -Check 09/13/2021 Debit Paypal X -1.99 -500,714.60
General Journal 09/16/2021 O-#477 Payroll X -49,529.53 -550,244.13
General Journal 09/16/2021 9-#477  Payroll X -17,315.67 -567,559.80
General Journal 09/16/2021 9-#477 Payroll X -2,789.16 -570,348.96
General Journal 09/16/2021 9-#477 Payroll X -725.00 -571,073.96
Bill Pmt -Check 09/29/2021 WIRE Bell Textron, Miami ... X -127,661.01 -698,734.97
Bill Pmt -Check 09/29/2021 WIRE EXTEX Engineered ... X -17,813.69 -716,548.66
Bill Pmt -Check 09/29/2021 WIRE Coastal Helicopters X -5,848.41 -722,397.07
Bill Pmt -Check 09/29/2021 Direct ... Dana Smith X -199.57 -722,596.64
Bill Pmt -Check 09/29/2021 Direct ... Ralph Bruner X -47.00 -722,643.64
General Journal 09/30/2021 9-#478 Payroll X -52,607.12 -775,250.76
General Journal 09/30/2021 O-#478  Payroll X -18,147.97 -793,398.73
General Journal 09/30/2021 9-#478 Payroll X -2,339.16 -795,737.89
General Journal 09/30/2021 9-#478  Payroll X -725.00 -796,462.89
Total Checks and Payments -796,462.89 -796,462.89
Deposits and Credits - 5 items
Bill Pmt -Check 09/02/2021 8083 Argos X
General Journal 09/03/2021 9-#436 X 14,487.59 14,487.59
General Journal 09/07/2021 9-#476R Defense Dept X 27,326.27 41,813.86
General Journal 09/22/2021 9-#425R SmartCage-UF X 6,415.46 48,229.32
General Journal 10/05/2021 9-#427 Laryssa Fanney X 385.55 48,614.87
Total Deposits and Credits 48,614.87 48,614.87
Total Cleared Transactions -747,848.02 -747,848.02
Cleared Balance -747,848.02 3,483,151.85
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Type Date Num

Uncleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 7 items

Bill Pmt -Check 09/29/2021 8088
Bill Pmt -Check 09/29/2021 8087
Bill Pmt -Check 09/29/2021 8091
Bill Pmt -Check 09/29/2021 8090
Bill Pmt -Check 09/29/2021 8089
Bill Pmt -Check 09/29/2021 8092
Bill Pmt -Check 09/30/2021 8093

Total Checks and Payments
Total Uncleared Transactions
Register Balance as of 09/30/2021

New Transactions
Checks and Payments - 1 item
Bill Pmt -Check 10/04/2021 Phone...

Total Checks and Payments
Total New Transactions

Ending Balance

Name

ThompsonBaker Ag...

PGIT

Compass Group Inc.
Nationwide Retirem...
Nationwide Retirem...

VyStar Credit Union
Ann Simpson

Bank of America

Cir

Amount Balance
-115,428.00 -115,428.00
-37,251.00 -152,679.00
-27,275.83 -179,954.83
-980.00 -180,934.83
-980.00 -181,914.83
-658.36 -182,573.19
-950.00 -183,523.19
-183,523.19 -183,523.19
-183,523.19 -183,523.19
-931,371.21 3,299,628.66
-6,033.49 -6,033.49
-6,033.49 -6,033.49
-6,033.49 -6,033.49
-937,404.70 3,293,595.17

Page 2



4:13 PM
10/05/21

Anastasia Mosquito Control District

Reconciliation Summary
115 - SBA, Period Ending 09/30/2021

Sep 30, 21

Beginning Balance 5,477,975.68

Cleared Transactions

Deposits and Credits - 1 item 396.84

Total Cleared Transactions 396.84
Cleared Balance 5,478,372.52
Register Balance as of 09/30/2021 5,478,372.52
Ending Balance 5,478,372.52

Page 1



4:13 PM
10/05/21

Anastasia Mosquito Control District

Reconciliation Detail
115 - SBA, Period Ending 09/30/2021

Type Date

Num

Name

Beginning Balance
Cleared Transactions
Deposits and Credits - 1 item
Deposit 09/30/2021

Total Deposits and Credits
Total Cleared Transactions
Cleared Balance
Register Balance as of 09/30/2021

Ending Balance

Cir

Amount Balance

5,477,975.68
396.84 396.84
396.84 396.84
396.84 396.84
396.84 5,478,372.52
396.84 5,478,372.52
396.84 5,478,372.52

Page 1



PRIIVIE"

I TMENT SERVICE FOR PUBLIC FUNDS

State Board of Administration
Local Government Surplus Funds Trust Fund
Participant Statement

AGENCY ACCOUNT 101071

Page | of |
09/01/2021 - 09/30/2021
ANASTASIA MOSQUITO CONTROL DIS Participant Return 09/30/2021 : 0.09 %
OF ST JOHNS COUNTY
120 EOC DRIVE
ST. AUGUSTINE, FL 32092
Date Transaction Type Description Amount Balance
09/01/2021 BEGINNING BALANCE 5,477,975.68
09/30/2021 EARNED INCOME INTEREST 396.84 5,478,372.52
Totals: 396.84 5,478,372.52

For questions regarding your statement, please call (850) 488-7311
https://www.sbafla.com/prime



4:23 PM
10/05/21

Anastasia Mosquito Control District

Reconciliation Summary
112 - Bank of America, Period Ending 09/30/2021

Sep 30, 21
Beginning Balance 178,768.91
Cleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 35 items -124,010.79
Deposits and Credits - 1 item - 250,000.00
Total Cleared Transactions 125,989.21
Cleared Balance 304,758.12
Register Balance as of 09/30/2021 304,758.12
Ending Balance 304,758.12

Page 1



4:23 PM
10/05/21

Anastasia Mosquito Control District

Reconciliation Detail

112 - Bank of America, Period Ending 09/30/2021

Type Date Num Name

Beginning Balance
Cleared Transactions

Checks and Payments - 35 items
Bill Pmt -Check 09/02/2021 E-Pay WM Waste Manage...
Bill Pmt -Check 09/02/2021 E-Pay Walmart Community
Bill Pmt -Check 09/09/2021 E-Pay All Pro Vector
Bill Pmt -Check 09/09/2021 E-Pay Mobisoft Infotech
Bill Pmt -Check 09/09/2021 E-Pay Lewis Longman & ...
Bill Pmt -Check 09/09/2021 E-Pay FPL - EOC DR-Main...
Bill Pmt -Check 09/09/2021 E-Pay FPL - EOC DR - Re...
Bill Pmt -Check 09/09/2021 E-Pay The Home Depot
Bill Pmt -Check 09/09/2021 E-Pay Augustine Alarm, Fir...
Bill Pmt -Check 09/09/2021 E-Pay TPH The Parts House
Bill Pmt -Check 09/09/2021 E-Pay Legal Shield
Bill Pmt -Check 09/09/2021 E-Pay Tractor Supply Credi...
Bill Pmt -Check 09/09/2021 E-Pay QUEST DIAGNOST...
Bill Pmt -Check 09/10/2021 E-Pay Blue Cross Blue Shi...
Bill Pmt -Check 09/10/2021 E-Pay Mobisoft Infotech
Bill Pmt -Check 09/10/2021 E-Pay Leading Edge Assoc...
Bill Pmt -Check 09/10/2021 E-Pay CINTAS- 120 EOC- ...
Bill Pmt -Check 09/10/2021 E-Pay COMCAST TV-Inter...
Bill Pmt -Check 09/10/2021 E-Pay Cintas Fire Protection
Bill Pmt -Check 09/10/2021 E-Pay Strate Welding Sup...
Bill Pmt -Check 09/10/2021 E-Pay Florida Pest Control
Bill Pmt -Check 09/10/2021 E-Pay AFLAC
Bill Pmt -Check 09/10/2021 E-Pay Advance Auto Parts
Bill Pmt -Check 09/10/2021 E-Pay The St. Aug. Record...
Bill Pmt -Check 09/10/2021 E-Pay St. Johns County So...
Check 09/15/2021 1 Bank of America
Bill Pmt -Check 09/27/2021 E-Pay St. Johns County Pr...
Bill Pmt -Check 09/27/2021 E-Pay United Concordia
Bill Pmt -Check 09/27/2021 E-Pay Verizon Wireless Ce...
Bill Pmt -Check 09/27/2021 E-Pay Turner Ace Hardware
Bill Pmt -Check 09/27/2021 E-Pay Guardian
Bill Pmt -Check 09/27/2021 E-Pay UHS Premium Billing
Bill Pmt -Check 09/28/2021 E-Pay Comcast Business -...
Bill Pmt -Check 09/28/2021 E-Pay Grainger
Bill Pmt -Check 09/30/2021 E-Pay L.V. Hiers, Inc.

Total Checks and Payments

Deposits and Credits - 1 item
09/08/2021 WIRE

Check
Total Deposits and Credits
Total Cleared Transactions
Cleared Balance
Register Balance as of 09/30/2021

Ending Balance

Bank of America

Cir

XM NRNIKNIKIXXBXREIXXXXXNIXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX

Amount Balance
178,768.91
-179.94 -179.94
-49.04 -228.98
-42,600.00 -42,828.98
-2,990.00 -45,818.98
-2,714.00 -48,532.98
-1,438.95 -49,971.93
-1,196.58 -51,168.51
-248.97 -51,417.48
-162.97 -51,580.45
-133.43 -51,713.88
-57.80 -51,771.68
-33.98 -51,805.66
-24.20 -51,829.86
-33,629.34 -85,459.20
-1,320.00 -86,779.20
-1,200.00 -87,979.20
-571.79 -88,550.99
-570.87 -89,121.86
-500.00 -89,621.86
-436.89 -90,058.75
-53.50 -90,112.25
-52.08 -90,164.33
-39.01 -90,203.34
-35.90 -90,239.24
-9.00 -90,248.24
-413.79 -90,662.03
-21,259.67 -111,921.70
-1,932.22 -113,853.92
-996.57 -114,850.49
-414.49 -115,264.98
-333.58 -115,598.56
-222.45 -115,821.01
-493.96 -116,314.97
-55.80 -116,370.77
-7,640.02 -124,010.79
-124,010.79 -124,010.79
250,000.00 250,000.00
250,000.00 250,000.00
125,989.21 125,989.21
125,989.21 304,758.12
125,989.21 304,758.12
125,989.21 304,758.12

Page 1



/

BANK OF AMERICA %7

P.O. Box 15284 : & " &
Wilmington, DE 19850 Customer service information

01 Customer service: 1.888.400.9009

[Z  bankofamerica.com

ANASTASIA MOSQUITO CONTROL DISTRICT OF s .
ST. JOHNS COUNTY = Bank of America, N.A.

P.0.Box 25118
LOCAL GOVERNMENT Tampa, Florida 33622-5118
120 EOCDR

ST AUGUSTINE, FL 32092-0927

Your Full Analysis Business Checking
for September 1, 2021 to September 30, 2021 Account number: 8981 0275 2170
ANASTASIA MOSQUITO CONTROL DISTRICT OF ST. JOHNS COUNTY LOCAL GOVERNMENT

Account summary

Beginning balance on September 1, 2021 $178,768.91 # of deposits/credits: 1

Deposits and other credits 250,000.00 # of withdrawals/debits: 35
Withdrawals and other debits -123,597.00 4 of days in cycle: 30

Checks -0.00  Average ledger balance: $314,401.98
Service fees -413.79

Ending balance on September 30, 2021 $304,758.12

PULL: E CYCLE: 63 SPEC:0 DELIVERY: P TYPE: IMAGE:1 BC:JAX Page 1 of 8
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“AllPro,

- Vectss

ALLPRO VECTOR GROUP
640 GRISWOLD SUITE 200
NORTHVILLE, MI 48167
248.773.7460

Sold To:

INVOICE

REMIT TO:
ALLIED AFFILIATED FUNDING
P.O. BOX 543322
DALLAS, TX 75354-3322

Date Page

Aug 30, 2021 1

Invoice Number

IN27057

This invoice and the amount due has been sold and
assigned to Allied Affiliated Funding and may be paid
only by making payment to the wiring instructions

provided in the notification letter or by mailing payment
to the address to the left.

Ship To:

COUNTY OF ANASTASIA MCD
120 EOC DRIVE
ST AUGUSTINE, FL 32092

COUNTY OF ANASTASIA MCD
120 EOC DRIVE
ST AUGUSTINE, FL 32092

QOrder No. Order Date Customer No. Salesperson PO Number Ship Via Terms
ORD23717 Jul 14, 2021 ANA32080 CARLOS 070621 PPD N30
Qty. | Qty. | Qty.
Ord. | Shp. [ B/O Item Number Description Unit Price UOM Extended Price
150.00 |150.0 |0.000 50070 SUSTAIN MBG - 40 LB. BIOLOGICAL LAR 284.00 | EA 42,600.00
e
S O
()
Q)
-
’%ﬁ‘
X O
o |
/ \\,,)
L ‘
\
Comments: Tax summary: Subtotal 42,600.00
Total sales tax 0.00
VGS 0.00
Total amount 42,600.00

Amount due

42,600.00
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I\ /AvVEUEL

/CORPORATION

AVFUEL CORPORATION Invoice
47 W ELLSWORTH
ANN ARBOR, MI 48108
WWW .AVFUEL.COM
Invoice 015409939
Invoice Date 08/21/21 Ship Date 08/19/21

Bill To Number Ship To Number Cust.P.O.# BL # Terr./Sales
ANASTASBT ANASTAS 8538 76 76
TATA CODE: FLCAPE TAIL NUMBER: TICKET NUMBER:
ANASTASIA MOSQUITO CONTROL DI ANASTASIA MOSQUITO CONTR
120 EOC DRIVE 120 EOC DRIVE
ST. AUGUSTINE FL 32092 ST. AUGUSTINE FL 32092

Shipped Via TORRISSI TRANSPORT Order Number 4488161.00

Product No. Description Price Ordered Shipped Extension
01U0J 00 JET FUEL 8538 $2.23189 4000 3947.0 8809.27

Sub-Total 8809.27
FLCPT FL COASTAL PROTECTION TRUST $0.00048 3947.0 1.89
FLP FL INLAND PROTECTION TAX $0.01904 - 3947.0 75.15
FLW FL. WATER QUALITY TAX $0.00119 3947.0 4.70
FT FL, AVIATION SPECIAL FUELS T $0.04270 3947.0 168.54
